High Pressure Filters
INNOVATIVE FLUID POWER161
Hydraulic Symbol
Applications
Agricultural Automotive Construction Industrial
Railways
Features
•	 �Non-welded housing design reduces stress concentrations and

Type of Clogging Indicator
	 A, B/BM, C, D, J, J4
Type Code
	 1
Modification Number (the latest version is always supplied)
Port Configuration
	 (omit) 	 =	 Manifold Filter
	 12 	 =	 SAE 12” straight thread O-ring boss
	 0	 =	 BSPP straight thread G 3/4” (contact factory for minimum quantity & availability)
Seals
	 (omit) = Nitrile (NBR) (standard)	 V = Fluoroelastomer (FPM)	 EPR = Ethylene Propylene (EPDM)
Bypass Valve
	 (omit)	 =	  Without Bypass (when used with BH element)
	 B3 	 =	  3 bar/43 psid
	 B6 	 =	  6 bar/87 psid (standard)
Supplementary
	 SO103H	=	 Modification of BN elements for phosphate esters
	 SO155H	=	 Modification of BH4HC Element for Phosphate Ester Fluids
	 W	 =	 Indicator with brass piston (for water based fluids)
	 L24, L48, L110, L220 = Lamp for D-type clogging indicator (LXX, XX = voltage)
	 T100	 =	 Thermal lockout on indicator at 100ºF (C, D, J, and J4 indicators only)
	 (Consult HYDAC for B/BM indicators for thermal lockout Non-Standard)
Model Codes Containing RED are non-stock items — Minimum quantities may apply – Contact HYDAC for information and availability
Replacement Element Model Code
1  .  07  .  08   D   03   BN  /  V
Length (nominal inches)
	 04, 08
Filtration Rating (micron)
	 3, 6, 12, 25 = BN
	 3, 6, 10, 17 = BH
Element Media
	 BN, BH
Supplementary Details
	 (omit)	 =	 standard
	 V	 =	 Fluoroelastomer (FPM) seals
Clogging Indicator Model Code
VD   5   B  .  X  /                    .
Indicator Prefix
	 VD	 =	 G 1/2 6000 psi
Trip Pressure
	 2	 =	 29 psid (2 bar) (option)
	 5	 =	 72 psid (5 bar) (standard)
	 Optional 15 psid (1 bar) & 116 psid (8 bar)
	 available upon request
Type of Indicator
	 A	 =	 no indicator, plugged port
	 B/BM	 =	 Visual pop-up (auto/manual reset)
	 C	 =	 Electric switch
	 D	 =	 Electric switch and light
	 J	 =	 Electric switch
			   (Brad Harrison 5-pin mini connector)
	 J4	 =	 Electric switch - M12
			   (Brad Harrison 4-pin micro connector)
Modification Number
Supplementary Details
	 Seals
	 (omit)	 =	 Nitrile (NBR) (standard)
	 V	 =	 Fluoroelastomer (FPM)
	 Light Voltage (D type indicators only)
	 L24	 =	 24V	 L110	 =	 110V
	 Thermal Lockout (VM, VD types C, D, J, and J4 only)
	 T100	 =	 Lockout below 100°F
	 Underwrighters Approval (VM, VD types C, D, J, and J4 only)
	 CRUUS	=	� Electrical Indicators
	 (For additional details and options, see Clogging Indicators section.)
High Pressure Filters